

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1426

Project No. PW1135

6th & Iowa Intersection, Geometric Improvements/WB Turn Lane

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 22, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,042,079.00

The total that is highlighted in yellow represents that there was an error in the calculation on the P2.
The bid tab will supersede the P2.

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNITS | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | BETTIS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|------|--|-------|----------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Mobilization | L.S. | 1 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 105,915.00 | \$ 105,915.00 |
| 2 | Construction Staking | L.S. | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 3 | Traffic Control | L.S. | 1 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 49,000.00 |
| 4 | Tree And Brush Removal | L.S. | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 5 | Remove Existing Wingwalls | EA. | 2 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 9,810.00 | \$ 19,620.00 |
| 6 | Sawcut and Remove Pavement | S.Y. | 109 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,725.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,853.00 |
| 7 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete Sidewalk | S.Y. | 586 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 11,720.00 | \$ 6.20 | \$ 3,633.20 |
| 8 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete | S.Y. | 27 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 702.00 |
| 9 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter | L.F. | 1,424 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,240.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 5,909.60 |
| 10 | Removal of Steel Plate Guardrail | L.F. | 1,935 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 9,675.00 | \$ 10.42 | \$ 20,162.70 |
| 11 | Remove 12" RCP Storm Pipe | L.F. | 5 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 12 | Remove 15" CMP Storm Pipe | L.F. | 87 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,610.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 2,262.00 |
| 13 | Remove Storm Curb Inlet | EA. | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,545.00 | \$ 3,090.00 |
| 14 | Remove 15" End Section | EA. | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 515.00 | \$ 515.00 |
| 15 | Remove Traffic Signalization Box | EA. | 6 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 257.50 | \$ 1,545.00 |
| 16 | Remove Traffic Signalization Pole | EA. | 3 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 1,030.00 | \$ 3,090.00 |
| 17 | Remove and Reset Sign | EA. | 12 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$ 4,044.00 |
| 18 | Remove Sign | EA. | 3 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 311.00 | \$ 933.00 |
| 19 | Adjust Sanitary Manhole | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,545.00 | \$ 1,545.00 |
| 20 | 2" Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement | S.Y. | 7,042 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 10,563.00 | \$ 3.30 | \$ 23,238.60 |
| 21 | Topsoil Removal and Replacement | C.Y. | 680 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,720.00 | \$ 20.60 | \$ 14,008.00 |
| 22 | Contractor Provided Compacted Fill | C.Y. | 5,023 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 100,460.00 | \$ 18.55 | \$ 93,176.65 |
| 23 | Unclassified Excavation | C.Y. | 553 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,530.00 | \$ 18.55 | \$ 10,258.15 |
| 24 | Treatment of Subgrade (16% Class C Flyash) | S.Y. | 1,081 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 8,648.00 | \$ 10.30 | \$ 11,134.30 |
| 25 | 10" NRDJ Concrete Pavement | S.Y. | 581 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 40,670.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 43,575.00 |
| 26 | 2" Asphalt Pavement Overlay | TONS | 1,039 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 93,510.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 60,262.00 |
| 27 | Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 419 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,475.00 | \$ 21.40 | \$ 8,966.60 |
| 28 | Type CG-1 Dry Curb And Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 178 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,450.00 | \$ 23.40 | \$ 4,165.20 |
| 29 | Type CG-3 Curb And Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 101 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,525.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 3,131.00 |
| 30 | Corral Rail | L.F. | 795 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 95,400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 159,000.00 |
| 31 | Handrail | L.F. | 788 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 31,520.00 | \$ 84.50 | \$ 66,586.00 |
| 32 | Fence | L.F. | 1,443 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 173,160.00 | \$ 151.40 | \$ 218,470.20 |
| 33 | Sidewalk Wall | L.F. | 583 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 52,470.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 61,215.00 |
| 34 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | S.Y. | 689 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 27,560.00 | \$ 38.00 | \$ 26,182.00 |
| 35 | 6" Fiber-Reinforced Concrete Path | S.Y. | 1,467 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 110,025.00 | \$ 53.00 | \$ 77,751.00 |
| 36 | Access Ramps With Detectable Strip | EA. | 8 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 1,375.00 | \$ 11,000.00 |
| 37 | Access Ramp | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 38 | 5'x4' Curb Inlet | EA. | 1 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 39 | Type 10 Curb Inlet | EA. | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 40 | 18" RCP | L.F. | 15 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 103.00 | \$ 1,545.00 |
| 41 | 18" RCP End Section | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 775.00 | \$ 775.00 |
| 42 | Connect to Existing Storm Sewer | EA. | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 43 | Guardrail End Terminal (SKT) | EA. | 5 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 2,361.00 | \$ 11,805.00 |
| 44 | Guardrail Terminal Type II | EA. | 8 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 876.00 | \$ 7,008.00 |

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1426

Project No. PW1135

6th & Iowa Intersection, Geometric Improvements/WB Turn Lane

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 22, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,042,079.00

The total that is highlighted in yellow represents that there was an error in the calculation on the P2.
The bid tab will supersede the P2.

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNITS | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | BETTIS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|--------------------|---|-------|----------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 45 | Guardrail Terminal Connector | EA. | 3 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 194.00 | \$ 582.00 |
| 46 | W-Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 1,026 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30,780.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 21,546.00 |
| 47 | Thrie Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 205 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,200.00 | \$ 72.60 | \$ 14,883.00 |
| 48 | Transition Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 19 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,425.00 |
| 49 | Traffic Signal | L.S. | 1 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 187,500.00 | \$ 187,500.00 |
| 50 | RCB Patching | L.S. | 1 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 134,100.00 | \$ 134,100.00 |
| 51 | RCB Extension With Wingwalls | EA. | 2 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 360,000.00 | \$ 148,835.00 | \$ 297,670.00 |
| 52 | 2" Conduit (Smooth, Schedule 40, Gray) | L.F. | 1,440 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 8.76 | \$ 12,614.40 |
| 53 | Polymer Concrete Box & Cover (24"x36"x36") | EA. | 2 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,442.00 | \$ 2,884.00 |
| 54 | R3-8b (48"x30") Lane Control Sign w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 312.00 | \$ 312.00 |
| 55 | W1-7 (48"x24") Arrow Sign w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 312.00 | \$ 312.00 |
| 56 | OM2-2V (6"x12") Object Marker w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 208.00 | \$ 416.00 |
| 57 | OM3R (12"x36") Object Marker w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 2 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 208.00 | \$ 416.00 |
| 58 | W11-2 (30"x30") Pedestrian Sign w/ Post and Anchor * | EA. | 3 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 208.00 | \$ 624.00 |
| 59 | W16-9P (24"x12") Ahead Sign * | EA. | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 104.00 |
| 60 | W16-7P (24"x12") Downward Diagonal Arrow Plaque * | EA. | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 104.00 | \$ 208.00 |
| 61 | Pavement Marking Symbol (Int. Grade) (W) (8" Turn Arrow) | EA. | 19 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 2,945.00 | \$ 311.00 | \$ 5,909.00 |
| 62 | Pavement Marking (Int. Grade) (W) 3'x6' Crosswalk Stripe | EA. | 33 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 181.50 | \$ 5,989.50 |
| 63 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (2' Line & 4' Spacing) | L.F. | 340 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 1,411.00 |
| 64 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (10' Line & 30' Spacing) | L.F. | 1,270 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,350.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 5,270.50 |
| 65 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (Solid) | L.F. | 1,062 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 5,310.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 4,407.30 |
| 66 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (12") (White Chevron) | L.F. | 20 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 12.45 | \$ 249.00 |
| 67 | Pavement Marking (Int. Grade) (W) (24") (White Stop Bar) | L.F. | 115 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 15.55 | \$ 1,788.25 |
| 68 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (6") (2' Line & 4' Spacing) | L.F. | 150 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 780.00 |
| 69 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (6") (Solid) | L.F. | 48 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 249.60 |
| 70 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (4") (DBL Solid Yellow C/L) | L.F. | 1,200 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 4.15 | \$ 4,980.00 |
| 71 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (12") (Diagonal Line) | L.F. | 55 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 12.45 | \$ 684.75 |
| 72 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (4") (10' Line & 30' Spacing) | L.F. | 200 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2.07 | \$ 414.00 |
| 73 | Silt Fence Slope Barrier | L.F. | 2,100 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 4.07 | \$ 8,547.00 |
| 74 | Native Grass Seeding | ACRE | 1 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,236.00 | \$ 1,236.00 |
| 75 | Temporary Seeding | ACRE | 1 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 930.00 |
| 76 | Erosion Control Blanket - Type 1 | S.Y. | 4,690 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,450.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 14,070.00 |
| 77 | Temporary Inlet Sediment Barrier | EA. | 2 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 196.00 |
| 78 | Inlet Filter Sock | EA. | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 196.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | \$ 2,042,079.00 | | \$ 1,933,426.50 |

Phase I shall be completed within 6 weeks of the Notice to Proceed date. One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) per calendar day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until Phase I is completed as determined by the Engineer.

This entire project shall be completed by August 31, 2014. One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1426

Project No. PW1135

6th & Iowa Intersection, Geometric Improvements/WB Turn Lane

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 22, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,042,079.00

The total that is highlighted in yellow represents that there was an error in the calculation on the P2.
The bid tab will supersede the P2.

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNITS | QUANTITY | SUNFLOWER PAVING, INC. | | KING'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|------|--|-------|----------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Mobilization | L.S. | 1 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 31,500.00 | \$ 176,524.95 | \$ 176,524.95 |
| 2 | Construction Staking | L.S. | 1 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 3 | Traffic Control | L.S. | 1 | \$ 79,950.00 | \$ 79,950.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| 4 | Tree And Brush Removal | L.S. | 1 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| 5 | Remove Existing Wingwalls | EA. | 2 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 6 | Sawcut and Remove Pavement | S.Y. | 109 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,725.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 1,744.00 |
| 7 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete Sidewalk | S.Y. | 586 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,102.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 3,516.00 |
| 8 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete | S.Y. | 27 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 162.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 675.00 |
| 9 | Sawcut and Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter | L.F. | 1,424 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 14,240.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,696.00 |
| 10 | Removal of Steel Plate Guardrail | L.F. | 1,935 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 11,610.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 9,675.00 |
| 11 | Remove 12" RCP Storm Pipe | L.F. | 5 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 12 | Remove 15" CMP Storm Pipe | L.F. | 87 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,175.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,175.00 |
| 13 | Remove Storm Curb Inlet | EA. | 2 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 14 | Remove 15" End Section | EA. | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 15 | Remove Traffic Signalization Box | EA. | 6 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 16 | Remove Traffic Signalization Pole | EA. | 3 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 4,350.00 |
| 17 | Remove and Reset Sign | EA. | 12 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| 18 | Remove Sign | EA. | 3 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 19 | Adjust Sanitary Manhole | EA. | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 20 | 2" Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement | S.Y. | 7,042 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 14,084.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 10,563.00 |
| 21 | Topsoil Removal and Replacement | C.Y. | 680 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 3,740.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 22 | Contractor Provided Compacted Fill | C.Y. | 5,023 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 65,299.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 90,414.00 |
| 23 | Unclassified Excavation | C.Y. | 553 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 9,954.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 9,954.00 |
| 24 | Treatment of Subgrade (16% Class C Flyash) | S.Y. | 1,081 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 17,296.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,810.00 |
| 25 | 10" NRDJ Concrete Pavement | S.Y. | 581 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 40,670.00 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 44,156.00 |
| 26 | 2" Asphalt Pavement Overlay | TONS | 1,039 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 74,808.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 74,808.00 |
| 27 | Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 419 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 10,894.00 | \$ 26.10 | \$ 10,935.90 |
| 28 | Type CG-1 Dry Curb And Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 178 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 4,628.00 | \$ 26.10 | \$ 4,645.80 |
| 29 | Type CG-3 Curb And Gutter With 12" Toe | L.F. | 101 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 2,424.00 | \$ 26.10 | \$ 2,636.10 |
| 30 | Corral Rail | L.F. | 795 | \$ 255.00 | \$ 202,725.00 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 171,720.00 |
| 31 | Handrail | L.F. | 788 | \$ 112.00 | \$ 88,256.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 78,800.00 |
| 32 | Fence | L.F. | 1,443 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 303,030.00 | \$ 187.00 | \$ 269,841.00 |
| 33 | Sidewalk Wall | L.F. | 583 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 22,737.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 34,980.00 |
| 34 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | S.Y. | 689 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 22,737.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 29,627.00 |
| 35 | 6" Fiber-Reinforced Concrete Path | S.Y. | 1,467 | \$ 41.60 | \$ 61,027.20 | \$ 52.50 | \$ 77,017.50 |
| 36 | Access Ramps With Detectable Strip | EA. | 8 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| 37 | Access Ramp | EA. | 1 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 38 | 5'x4' Curb Inlet | EA. | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 39 | Type 10 Curb Inlet | EA. | 1 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 40 | 18" RCP | L.F. | 15 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 41 | 18" RCP End Section | EA. | 1 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 42 | Connect to Existing Storm Sewer | EA. | 1 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 43 | Guardrail End Terminal (SKT) | EA. | 5 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 44 | Guardrail Terminal Type II | EA. | 8 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 890.00 | \$ 7,120.00 |

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1426

Project No. PW1135

6th & Iowa Intersection, Geometric Improvements/WB Turn Lane

BID TAB

Bid Date: April 22, 2014

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,042,079.00

The total that is highlighted in yellow represents that there was an error in the calculation on the P2.
The bid tab will supersede the P2.

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNITS | QUANTITY | SUNFLOWER PAVING, INC. | | KING'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. | |
|--------------------|---|-------|----------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 45 | Guardrail Terminal Connector | EA. | 3 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 197.00 | \$ 591.00 |
| 46 | W-Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 1,026 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 24,624.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 22,059.00 |
| 47 | Thrie Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 205 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 17,220.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 15,170.00 |
| 48 | Transition Beam Guardrail Steel Plate | L.F. | 19 | \$ 86.00 | \$ 1,634.00 | \$ 76.25 | \$ 1,448.75 |
| 49 | Traffic Signal | L.S. | 1 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 210,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00 |
| 50 | RCB Patching | L.S. | 1 | \$ 158,000.00 | \$ 158,000.00 | \$ 133,500.00 | \$ 133,500.00 |
| 51 | RCB Extension With Wingwalls | EA. | 2 | \$ 130,000.00 | \$ 260,000.00 | \$ 102,500.00 | \$ 205,000.00 |
| 52 | 2" Conduit (Smooth, Schedule 40, Gray) | L.F. | 1,440 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 15,840.00 | \$ 9.70 | \$ 13,968.00 |
| 53 | Polymer Concrete Box & Cover (24"x36"x36") | EA. | 2 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| 54 | R3-8b (48"x30") Lane Control Sign w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 55 | W1-7 (48"x24") Arrow Sign w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 1 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 56 | OM2-2V (6"x12") Object Marker w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 2 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 57 | OM3R (12"x36") Object Marker w/ Post and Anchor | EA. | 2 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 58 | W11-2 (30"x30") Pedestrian Sign w/ Post and Anchor * | EA. | 3 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 59 | W16-9P (24"x12") Ahead Sign * | EA. | 1 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| 60 | W16-7P (24"x12") Downward Diagonal Arrow Plaque * | EA. | 2 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 61 | Pavement Marking Symbol (Int. Grade) (W) (8" Turn Arrow) | EA. | 19 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 6,175.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 5,700.00 |
| 62 | Pavement Marking (Int. Grade) (W) 3'x6' Crosswalk Stripe | EA. | 33 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 5,775.00 |
| 63 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (2' Line & 4' Spacing) | L.F. | 340 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 1,360.00 |
| 64 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (10' Line & 30' Spacing) | L.F. | 1,270 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,080.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,080.00 |
| 65 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (6") (Solid) | L.F. | 1,062 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,248.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,248.00 |
| 66 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (12") (White Chevron) | L.F. | 20 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 67 | Pavement Marking (Int. Grade) (W) (24") (White Stop Bar) | L.F. | 115 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,955.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,725.00 |
| 68 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (6") (2' Line & 4' Spacing) | L.F. | 150 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 69 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (6") (Solid) | L.F. | 48 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 240.00 |
| 70 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (W) (4") (DBL Solid Yellow C/L) | L.F. | 1,200 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 71 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (12") (Diagonal Line) | L.F. | 55 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 660.00 |
| 72 | Pavement Marking (P.C. Plastic) (Y) (4") (10' Line & 30' Spacing) | L.F. | 200 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 400.00 |
| 73 | Silt Fence Slope Barrier | L.F. | 2,100 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 7,350.00 |
| 74 | Native Grass Seeding | ACRE | 1 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 75 | Temporary Seeding | ACRE | 1 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 76 | Erosion Control Blanket - Type 1 | S.Y. | 4,690 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 18,760.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 28,140.00 |
| 77 | Temporary Inlet Sediment Barrier | EA. | 2 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 78 | Inlet Filter Sock | EA. | 2 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| GRAND TOTAL | | | | | \$ 1,967,414.20 | | \$ 1,970,214.00 |

Phase I shall be completed within 6 weeks of the Notice to Proceed date. One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) per calendar day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until Phase I is completed as determined by the Engineer.

This entire project shall be completed by August 31, 2014. One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID